506885226 09/23/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6932046

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| GPSHOPPER, LLC | 09/23/2021     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SYNCHRONY BANK      |  |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 777 LONG RIDGE ROAD |  |
| City:           | STAMFORD            |  |
| State/Country:  | CONNECTICUT         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 06902               |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14543284 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6504617700

Email: abernardo@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI/SYNCHRONY

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101256-621920-001400US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ARRIENNE LEZAK

SIGNATURE: /Arrienne Lezak/

DATE SIGNED: 09/23/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506885226 REEL: 057576 FRAME: 0558

### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor: GPSHOPPER, LLC

584 Broadway, Suite 904 New York, New York 10012

hereby assigns and transfers to

Assignee: SYNCHRONY BANK

777 Long Ridge Road

Stamford, Connecticut 06902

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Applications identified in the attached Exhibit A and all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs, together with applications thereon) of said United States Letters Patents and Applications, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of said patents. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue prolongation or extension thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this document on

On behalf of **GPSHOPPER**, LLC

y: Dana Pirolo

Dana J. Pirolo

SVP, Sr. Counsel, Technology and Intellectual Property

# **EXHIBIT A**

| Country | Application Number | <u>Title</u>  |
|---------|--------------------|---|
| US      | 15/882,639         | SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SAFELY<br>DISTRIBUTING HIGH DEMAND PRODUCTS                                    |
| US      | 14/543,284         | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTED MANAGEMENT OF REMOTE TRANSMITTERS INTERACTING WITH MOBILE DEVICES |
| PCT     | PCT/US2005/040563  | MOBILE SHOPPING METHOD AND APPLICATION  |

RECORDED: 09/23/2021